## HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT NO.PWE-95-3-75(Gen-Cir)-ES-I- 17719-17819 Dated:-27/11/19 From:

Engineer-in-Chief HP.PWD, Shimla-2.

The Engineer-in-Chief, (Project)/ Architect in Chief All the Chief Engineers / all Superintending Engineers / all the Executive Engineers / all the Land Acquisition Officers in HP-PWD.

Regarding inviting nominations for Himachal Gaurav Purskar / HP Prerna Srot Samman/ State Civil Services Award- 2020.

I am directed to enclose herewith a copy of letter No. GAD- B (F) 5-3/ 2019 dated 21.11.2019 as received from Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh for information and necessary action.

You are requested to kindly send recommendation/ nominations of eligible persons/ organizations after due scrutiny at your level well before 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2019 on prescribed proforma available on the Govt. website at www.himachal.nic.in/gad.

Encl: As Above.

То

JoA(IT) Subject:-

(Brinder Singh Chauhan) Registra, Himachal Pradesh, PWD, Shimla-2

Copy alongwith above Govt. instructions is forwarded for information and similar necessary action to:-

1. Nodal Officer (IT) in this office. He is requested to display above

nomination on the official website of the department at the earliest please.

2. All head of the Branches in this office.

3. All D. A's in ES-I Section.

3. Guard file.

Encl:As Above.

(Brinder Such Chauhan) Registrar, Himachal Pradesh, PWD, Shimla-2 No. GAD-B(F)5-3/2019 Government of Himachal Pradesh General Administration Department (Section-B)

From

To

Sub:

Sir/ Madam,

Endst. No. As above

Copy forwarded to:-

The Secretary (GAD)to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

All Administrative Secretaries/HODs All Deputy Commissioners of H.P

Dated:-

8-11-2019

Regarding inviting nominations for Himachal Gaurav Purskar / HP Prerna Srot Samman / State Civil Services Award-2020.

kind

I am directed to invite your attention on the subject cited above and to say that three State Level Awards, namely Himachal Gaurav Purskar. HP Prema Srot Samaan and Civil Service Award are conferred on the occasion of Himachal Day i.e 15<sup>th</sup> April every year.

Like previous years, nominations are invited for above mentioned awards. The cut off date of receipt of these recommendations in this department is 31<sup>st</sup> December 2019. It is clarified that in addition to the bio-data in the Prescribed Proforma, a brief write-up(citation) in Hindi (maximum two pages), in precise form clearly bringing out the distinguished and exceptional achievements / services justifying the recommendation may also be forwarded for consideration of the State Level Scrutiny Committee. A soft copy of write up so prepared in Hindi may also be sent on e-mail ID: gadbr2-hp@nic.in for compilation.

It may also be kept in view that while making recommendations only relevant papers required under the prescribed forms may be sent to this office. Schemes, alongwith Prescribed Proforma for sending nomination are available on the departmental website at <u>www.himachal.nic.in/gad</u>.

You are also requested to kindly send recommendation / nominations of eligible persons / organizations after due scrutiny at your level well before 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2019.

Yours faithfully,

(Ved Prekash) Dy. Secretary(GAD)to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Contact No. 0177-2620672 Dated :- Shimla. 2019

The Director, Public Relation. HP with the request that vide publicity be made through electronic and print media. Sr. Tech. Director & SIO, NIC. He is requested to upload the above information on the Govt. website.

> (Ved Prakash) Dy. Secretary(GAD)to the Government of Himachal Pradesh